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Narmada Sagar Dam, Madhya Pradesh

959 SHRI SURESH PACHOQURI: Wil the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND
FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fac: that a large forest area has been affected in the Narmada Sagar dam area in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof;

(c) whether any afforestation plan has been initiated in the area by the Central and State Governments; and

(d) if so, what progress Government have so far made in the afforestation of the area in Madhya Pradesh?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND
FORESTS (SHRI KAMAIL NATH): (a) and (b) Narmada Sagar Projeci involves diversion of 41,111.97 ha. forzst aea for which approval has been accorded under the Forest (Conservation) Acr, 1980 on 7-10-87.

(c) and (d) As per stipulated condition, compensatory afforestation is rcquired to be done over 10,141.848 ha  mnoun-forest area and 70,80,1.587 ha. degraded forest
area, So far, compensatory wffrestation has been done over 5,239 ha, of non-forest land and 23,048 ha degraded forest land.

960, |Transferred to the 1Z%th March,
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Action plan to clean Narmada and Betwa
Rivers

961 SHRI SURENDRA SINGH THA-
KUR: will the Minister of ENVIRON-MENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have chalked out any ‘Action Plan’ for cleaning the water of inter-state rivers;

(b °f so, what are the details thereof;

{c) whether Government have prepared any action plan for cleaning of Narmada and Betwa rivers in Madhva Pradesh with 5 view to remove polutants from these rivers and make their water hygienic and worth drinking;

(d) if reply to (c) be in affirmative, what steps have been taken by the Central Government so far to carry out the aciicn plan; and

(e) if reply to (c) be in negative, what steps Government propose to take to provide healthy and hygienic water from these rivers for drinking purpose?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND
FORESTS (SHRI KAMAL
NATH): (a) and (b) A National River Action Plan for abatcment of pollution in the grossly polluted stretches of major inter-state rivers is under formulation.
Details in this regard are being worked out, ’ S

() to (e) Pollution surveys in some stretches of the rivers Narmada and prog-
ress, Depending npon the results of these surveys and irfcr-se priority fixed therefrom, these stretches would be considered in formulating the proposed NRAP.

